and same can be considered for the proposed transaction. 

Given the same, MSL (Indian Entity) can consider acquiring 51% stake in MS (US Entity), 

representing a value of INR 25,22,08,224. Towards this proposed acquisition, MSL can 

consider issuing 18,60,329 (Eighteen Lakhs Sixty Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Nine) 

fully paid equity shares of INR 10/- each to the shareholders transferring shares of MS (US 

Entity). 

Yours Faithfully 

Sagar Shah 

Registered Valuer - Securities and Financial Assets, 

IBBI Registration No.: IBBI/RV/06/2020/13744